Appendix 3


OVERVIEW OF THE PROCUREMENT PROCESS 
	OJEU

issued
	
	Descriptive document (information pack) and PQQ issued on receipt of expressions of interest  


	
	Final Date for return of PQQs 
	
	PQQ Evaluation and shortlist of bidders [Preference is to shortlist not more than 4] 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Friday 18th December 2009
	
	
	
	Friday 29th January 2010 


	2weeks
	Thursday 11th February 2010 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Open competitive dialogue and issue invitation to submit detailed solutions to shortlisted bidders 


	
	      Bid period and competitive dialogue leading to submission of detailed solutions 
	
	Evaluation of detailed solutions 

Deselection of 1/2 bidder(s)
	
	Further dialogue and refinement        of solutions with remaining            bidders 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Friday 12th February 2010
	12 weeks 
	Friday 7th May 2010
	5 weeks
	Friday 11th June 2010
	8 weeks 
	Friday 6th August 2010 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Close competitive dialogue and call

for final tenders 


	
	Final tenders returned 
	
	Final evaluation and preferred partner selected 
	
	Sign Contracts 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Friday 6th August 2010
	2 weeks 
	Friday 20nd August 2010
	6 weeks 
	Friday 30th September 2010
	
	Friday 17th December 2010

	
	
	
	
	
	
	



